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CHAP. 50 

TOWN MEETINGS OF SANFORD 

duties herein mentioned shall be exercised and performed in accordance with 
all the applicable provisions of chapter 62 of the revised statutes and all 
acts amendatory thereof or additional thereto. . 

Sec. 20. Costs and expenses of taking, directed by court. All costs and 
expenses of the taking of the property of the Newport Water Company aris­
ing under the provisions of this act shall be paid and borne as directed by 
the court in the final decree provided by section 11. 

Sec. 21. Effective date for purposes of local referendum. So much of 
this act as is necessary to authorize its acceptance or rejection by the legal 
voters of the district as provided in section 17 shall take effect 90 days after 
the final adjournment of this legislature. 

Approved March 2D, ID41 

Chapter 50 

AN ACT Relating to Town Meetings of Sanford. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. 1. P. & S. L., 1935, c. 72, § 7, amended. Paragraph (a) of section 
7 of chapter 72 of the private and special laws of 1935 is hereby amended by 
adding at the end of said paragraph the following: 

'All articles intended for insertion in the warrant for holding the annual 
town meeting shall be filed in the office of the selectmen on or before mid­
night of October 31 of each year, and no article shall be inserted in such 
warrant unless so filed.' 

Sec. 2. Reports. The town officers of Sanford shall prepare a balance 
sheet showing in detail as of each October 31st the total receipts and 
expenditures for the preceding year to the aforesaid date of October 31st 
and including a statement of the assets and liabilities of said town as of the 
said October 31st. This report shall be available for the voters 7 days in 
advance of the annual election. The town officers shall prepare each year 
a complete town report for the fiscal year ending December 31 to be pub­
lished no later than February IS of the following year. 

Approved March 2D. 1941 
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